506517373 02/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6564148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNGSOO NO	05/26/2017
YEONTAE KIM	05/26/2017
JUNGSU KIM	05/26/2017
HWAN-HEE JEONG	05/26/2017
INYOUNG HAN	05/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17180902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 04083311670

Email: jkim@innovationcounsel.com

Correspondent Name: KIEUN SUNG

Address Line 1: 2880 ZANKER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KORY03656-1C US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYU WAN RYU
SIGNATURE:	/Kyu Wan Ryu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 055358 FRAME: 0247

506517373

Total Attachments: 10 source=20210222_KORY03656-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page1.tif source=20210222_KORY03656-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page2.tif source=20210222_KORY03656-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page3.tif source=20210222_KORY03656-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page4.tif source=20210222_KORY03656-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page5.tif source=20210222_KORY03656-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page6.tif source=20210222_KORY03656-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page7.tif source=20210222_KORY03656-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page8.tif source=20210222_KORY03656-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page9.tif source=20210222_KORY03656-1CUS_DecAssign_EF#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 055358 FRAME: 0248

As a below-named inventor, I:

Youngsoo NO of 230-18, Guui-dong, Gwangjin-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

believe that I am the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

DISPLAY DEVICE AND PORTABLE TERMINAL INCLUDING SAME

	2003			aram evaluation	1 X 7.~	
	2713		ar Annling	rion Carin	Nix	
	ome filad .	334	ac Annlina	tion Seria	l No	
	was filed i	313	as Applica	tion Serial	l No.	
	was filed) 11	as Applica	tion Serial	l No.	
	_ was filed)11	 as Applica	tion Serial	l No.	
	_ was filed)II	 as Applica	tion Seria	l No.	
-	_ was filed)II	 as Applica	tion Serial	l No.	
<u>.</u>	_ was filed	on	 as Applica	tion Serial	l No.	
	was filed (on	as Applica	tion Serial	l No.	
	was filed	on	 as Applica	tion Seria	l No.	
_	was filed ()II	as Applica	tion Serial	l No.	
<u> </u>	was filed (on	as Applica	tion Serial	l No.	
	was filed (on	 as Applica	tion Seria	l No.	
	was filed (on	 as Applica	tion Seria	l No.	
_	was filed	on	as Applica	tion Seria	l No.	
_	was filed	on	as Applica	tion Seria	l No.	
	was filed ()n	as Applica	tion Seria	l No.	
÷	_ was filed	 	as Applica	tion Seria	l No.	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1. Samsung-Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Samsung Ref.: LO-201604-146-1-US0 Attorney Docket No. KORY03656 US

IKORYO IP & LAWI

PATENT

Yours	400	Mo	
Youngsoo			
)	2 , No	.26	

Date

Samsung Ref. ; LO-201604-146-1-US0 Attorney Docket No. KORY03656 US

As a below-named inventor, Π :

Yeontae KIM of 306-902, Hyundai Morningside 1 Cha Apt., Bora-dong, Giheung-gu, Yonginsi, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea

believe that I am the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

DISPLAY DEVICE AND PORTABLE TERMINAL INCLUDING SAME

a de Sale	W in acre	ched hereto				
WINCH	A 15 MIG	CHEN HELEN	3.			
						A
	was fi	lad on		as A	rodorodror	Nenal No
	W (15 1)	ica on		sact 2	rivious constant	(Creditor a root

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1. Samsung-Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney Docket No. KORY03656 US Samsung Ref.: LO-201604-146-1-US0

IKORYO IP & LAW]

PATENT

Yeontae KIM

2017, 05,26

Date

Samsung Ref. : LO-201604-146-1-US0

Attorney Docket No. KORY03656 US

As a below-named inventor, Ⅲ:

Jungsu KIM of 102-1501, Kukdong Neulpureun Apt.,

Dujeong-dong, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of

Korea

believe that I am the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

DISPLAY DEVICE AND PORTABLE TERMINAL INCLUDING SAME

the state of the s	and the second							
		attached h	A STATE OF THE STA					
(233) (133)	A 100	311 24 15 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11						
	1.029	N 1 131 (1 1 1)				-1. C.C	SINCE TAN	
	Wa	is then on		as <i>E</i>	Altrino	1100 00	S 1867 7 47	
	wa	is filed on		 sto 2	zhlarca	000.00	(1 1 KL) 1 T T	
	wa	is theo on		 sto 2	zhimre	000 00	4 1841 141	
	wa	is theo on	***************************************	ao z	MAnwa	11001 570	(2 1KG 1 1 4)	**
	wa	is thed on		 &t.o. 2	x _l ,y,n,c,a	000 00	(1 1 ta 1 1 4)	
	wa	is theo on		43 2	zhiure	uon oc	. 161 141	·**
	wa	is theo on		eta 2	zlalunca	11001 50	3 121 140	
	wa	is thed on	***************************************	a.s.z	zpince	11001 50		
	wa	IS THEO ON		as z	Maine	11001 50	a 101 1 1 1	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1, Samsung-Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney Docket No. KORY03656 US Samsung Ref. : LO-201604-146-1-US0

[KORYO IP & LAW]

PATENT

J4450	Kim
Jungsu KIM	
97, Floc	<u> </u>
Date	

Samsung Ref. : LO-201604-146-1-US0

Attorney Docket No. KORY03656 US

As a below-named inventor, IV:

Hwan-hee JEONG of 107-1102, Gyeryeong Rishivill Apt., Baekseok-dong, Seobuk-gu, Cheonansi, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of

believe that I am the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

DISPLAY DEVICE AND PORTABLE TERMINAL INCLUDING SAME

				10			111																		
															33300				100						
		1000															1 .			~			ı x	1	
		100				ç	,								A		3			. c	^~	i۸	1 N	in	
				***	63.1 3	٤,		١.						ຈະ	Δ	nr	lir	ati	(M	, <	ρr	iΩ	IN	n	
				12/	av	fi	er	۱۸	n					as	A	กก	dic	ati	or	ı S	er	ia.	١N	lo.	
				w	88	fi	lec	lo	n					as	A	pr	dic	ati	or	ı S	er	ia	IN	lo.	
				W	as	fi	lec	lo	n.					as	A	pp	dic	ati	or	ı S	er	ia	١N	o.	
				W	a s	fi	lec	lo	n,					as	A	pr	dic	ati	or	ı S	er	ia	lŊ	o.	
				W	a s	fī	lec	lo	n,					as	A	pr	dic	ati	or	ı S	er	ia	١N	lo.	
				W	a s	ſĩ	lec	lo	n,					as	A	pr	dic	ati	or	ı S	er	ia	۱N	lo.	
				 W	a s	fi	lec	lo	n,					as	A	pr	dic	ati	or	ı S	er	ia	۱N	lo.	
				 W	a s	fi	lec	lo	n,					as	A	pr	dic	ati	or	ı S	er	ia	۱N	o.	
				 W	as	fi	lec	lo	n,					as	A	pŗ	lic	ati	or	ı S	er	ia	۱N	lo.	
			,	 W	a s	fi	lec	lo	n,					as	A	pr	dic	ati	or	ı S	er	ia.	۱N	lo.	
				 W	as	fi	lec	l o	n,					as	A	pr	dic	ati	or	ı S	er	ia.	l N	lo.	
				 W	as	fi	lec	l o	n 					as	A	pŗ	dic	ati	or	1 S	er	ia.	۱N	lo.	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1, Samsung-Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney Docket No. KORY03656 US Samsung Ref.: LO-201604-146-1-US0

[KORYO IP & LAW]

PATENT **REEL: 055358 FRAME: 0255** Hwan-her Jeuny

Hwan-hee JEONG

2017. 5.26

Date

Samsung Ref.: LO-201604-146-1-US0

Attorney Docket No. KORY03656 US

[KORYO IP & LAW]

PATENT

As a below-named inventor, V:

Inyoung HAN of 1331-701, 54, Dongtansunhwandaero 21-gil, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggido, Republic of Korea

believe that I am the original inventors of the subject matter (process, machine, manufacture, composition of matter, or an improvement thereof) that is claimed and for which a patent is sought by way of the application entitled

DISPLAY DEVICE AND PORTABLE TERMINAL INCLUDING SAME

	is attached he	Andrea de Carlos		
	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	73'(A)(().		
******	**** ************************			
a nachtagae ann an an ann an ann an ann an ann an				
		gangarana a a a an atau ara nara na ita aranda ara a la aranda na	nagri ni katamatan manar manarata in ini ini manarata	t til kommen store se tyrelly kontysyntyttermer som som
	444			Carrial Nia
	was filed on		ac Application	Serial No
	was filed on		as Application	Serial No.
	was filed on		_ as Application	Serial No.
	was filed on		_as Application	Serial No.
	was filed on .		_as Application	Serial No.
	_was filed on .		_as Application	Serial No.
	was filed on		_as Application	Serial No.
<u></u>	_was filed on .		_as Application	Serial No.
	_was filed on .		_ as Application	Serial No.
_	_was filed on .		_as Application	Serial No.
_	_was filed on .		_as Application	Serial No.
	was filed on		_as Application	Serial No.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FURTHER, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 1. Samsung-Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention for which a patent is sought by way of the above-identified application, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Samsung Ref.: LO-201604-146-1-US0 Attorney Docket No. KORY03656 US

[KORYO IP & LAW]

PATENT REEL: 055358 FRAME: 0257 Inyoung Han
Inyoung HAN
2017. 5.26

Samsung Ref.: LO-201604-146-1-US0

Attorney Docket No. KORY03656 US

[KORYO IP & LAW]

PATENT